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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

TRAVEL SENTRY, INC.,
Plaintiff, Civil Action No. 1:06-CV-06415

V. Hon. Eric N. Vitaliano
Hon. Roanne L. Mann
DAVID A. TROPP,
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Defendant.

DAVID A. TROPP,
Plaintiff, Civil Action No. 1:08-CV-04446

V. Hon. Eric N. Vitaliano
Hon. Roanne L. Mann
CONAIR CORPORATION, et al.,
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED
Defendants.
Date: April 21, 2021

MR. TROPP’S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Jamie B. Beaber Brian W. Nolan Robert G. Pluta
Tiffany A. Miller Gregory J. Apgar Michael J. Word
MAYER BROWN LLP MAYER BROWN LLP Luiz Miranda
1999 K Street, N.W. 1221 Avenue of the Americas MAYER BROWN LLP
Washington, DC 20006-1101 New York, NY 10020 71 South Wacker Drive
jbeaber@mayerbrown.com bnolan@mayerbrown.com Chicago, IL 60606
tmiller@mayerbrown.com gapgar@mayerbrown.com rpluta@mayerbrown.com

mword@mayerbrown.com
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Defendant/Plaintiff' David A. Tropp hereby provides notice of his appeal to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the District Court’s final judgment in the
above-captioned cases (entered on March 22, 2021) and from all underlying findings, orders,
decisions, rulings, and opinions merged into that judgment. That includes, but is not limited to,
the Court’s Memorandum and Order entered in these cases on March 19, 2021, which granted
Travel Sentry’s motion for summary judgment under 35 U.S.C. § 101, and granted-in-part Travel

Sentry’s and the Conair defendants’ motions to strike.

L Mr. Tropp is the defendant in Case No. 1:06-cv-6415, and the plaintiff in Case No. 1:08-cv-
4446.
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Dated: April 21, 2021 By: /s/ Jamie B. Beaber
Jamie B. Beaber
Tiffany Miller
MAYER BROWN LLP
1999 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006-1101
jbeaber@mayerbrown.com
tmiller@mayerbrown.com

Brian W. Nolan

Gregory J. Apgar

MAYER BROWN LLP

1221 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10020
bnolan@mayerbrown.com

Robert G. Pluta

Michael J. Word

Luiz Miranda

MAYER BROWN LLP

71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
rpluta@mayerbrown.com
mword@mayerbrown.com
Imiranda@mayerbrown.com

Attorneys for David A. Tropp
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on April 21, 2021, a true and correct copy of the
foregoing MR. TROPP’S NOTICE OF APPEAL was served on counsel of record for Travel

Sentry and the Conair defendants via the Court’s CM/ECF system.

By: /s/ Jamie B. Beaber




